

# **NOVEMBER NEWSLETTER**

Learn more about the B of C App

Visit our Website

## THANKSGIVING



We are thankful for our customers! Thank you for choosing Bank of Cashton to be your total financial partner, since 1899. As a reminder, Bank of Cashton will be closed on Thursday, November 25<sup>th</sup>.

Happy Thanksgiving to you and your family!

# **OPEN ENROLLMENT 2022**

Open Enrollment for 2022 Health Insurance starts on November 1<sup>st</sup>, 2021 and continues through January 15<sup>th</sup>, 2022. Are you interested in making a change? Want to know if you have the ideal coverage for your family? We are happy to meet with you to



understand your health care needs and assist you throughout the entire enrollment process.

Contact Ann Kaiser at (608) 654-5121. She can assist in helping you determine your eligibility and support you in obtaining health insurance coverage.

Insurance: \*Not FDIC insured \*May lose value \*Not financial institution guaranteed \*Not a deposit \*Not insured by any federal government agency.

### SMALL BUSINESS SATURDAY



Small Business Saturday is November 27<sup>th</sup>, 2021, the Saturday following Thanksgiving. Bank of Cashton encourages you to support local small businesses by shopping locally on Small Business Saturday this year! When you shop at locally owned small businesses this holiday season, you support your neighbors and your community. Shop small first this year, and celebrate local businesses!

### CONSOLIDATE YOUR ACCOUNTS!

If you have investment accounts in multiple places and would like help consolidating them into one convenient location contact Brandon Corcoran, Investment Advisor located at the Bank of Cashton. He will help organize old 401(k)s, IRAs, annuities, and brokerage accounts into one place so it is easier to track your progress toward your financial goals and reduce the amount of paperwork you are receiving in the mail.



Securities and insurance products are offered through Cetera Investment Services LLC (doing insurance business in CA as CFG STC Insurance Agency LLC), member FINRA/SIPC. Advisory services are offered through Cetera Investment Advisers LLC. Cetera is not affiliated with the financial institution where investment services are offered. Individuals affiliated with Cetera firms are either Registered Representatives who offer only brokerage services and receive transaction-based compensation (commissions), Investment Adviser Representatives who offer only investment advisory services and receive fees based on assets, or both Registered Representatives and Investment Adviser Representatives, who can offer both types of services.

Investments: • Are not FDIC/NCUSIF insured • May lose value • Are not financial institution guaranteed • Are not a deposit • Are not insured by any federal government agency.

724 Front Street, Cashton, WI 54619 (608)-654-5121

Please continue to use the Bank of Cashton's digital tools and other resources for self-service banking and 24/7 account access. You can conveniently access your account 7 days a week 24 hours a day by checking your accounts online, through our 24 Hour Transaction line at 1-800-461-7430, or by using the Bank of Cashton's mobile app.

#### STAY CONNECTED WITH BANK OF CASHTON



View past Newsletters here